Dake Corporation

724 Robbins Road
L Grand Haven, Ml 49417

www.dakecorp.com

MAINTENANCE

LUBRICATION

Keep all working parts of press well oiled for easier operation. Also, keep a light film of oil over
the entire surface of the ram to prevent rust.

HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS

If there is ever any maintenance done with the hydraulic components below is how to reinstall all
components.

Item Part No.
72050
73425
72047

302939
69671
72402

302183

302061

302224

Port B ﬁ

mﬁm -l
2

3

O OINOO|OIA|WIN|F

Hydraulic hose connects Hydraulic hose connects
here and to Port A here and to Port B

8 = Ht’ 3
Aluminum
L Valve Block

O
o O
O

Joy stick valve
mounts here.

AWARNING!
Be sure all fittings and bolts are tight.
Do not over tighten fittings or bolts.

909250 11 REV052019



DAKE |

ELECTRIC SCHEMATIC

Dake Corporation
724 Robbins Road

Grand Haven, M| 49417

www.dakecorp.com

909250

MACH'G. TOLERANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED | pate [svm. CHANGES BY
FRACTIONAL: +.010 | goruy popps 12701708 5w, LAYOUT REV. & MOTES ADCED Hoo
[ECTMAL: t 007 :':‘Eh'ﬂr:-'E AUpRs 12718714 SWAPPED TS & TH AND COW & CW - PER B. PACE | 5K
ANGLE : ST - Q0
JNDERSCORED DIMENSIONS NOT TO SCALE ~J

~
L
MOTOR LEADS
LOW VOLTAGE -
_ | TI T3 T8 T2 T4 T8 |
SWITCH | |
R GROUND _ ON OFF l=mm F,fJ Lmu_ ,xJ
' SCREW /iy 1 -
HE A —— | LI Lz
o vots LEIN) P~ [y L — T —
. z
| PHASE GRD \ R | | L=
50/60 HZ e 1
PH.P AP LI (HOT] 5'"-4.,___@ -
|~ _ ] LI
SWITCH TOP —(J
A
® CwW ROTATION FACING LEAD END AS SHOWN,
INTERCHANGE LEADS TS & T8 FOR CCW.
MOTOR LEADS
HIGH VOLTAGE
- | TI T2 T3 TS T4 T8
SWITCH | ‘ |
POVER IN CROUND ON-OFF Lxﬁhlf,f
' SCREW (3 ;
i ®) — —/L — e LI L2
208 - zs0 v L2(N) P~ W S - —
. 2
| PHASE &R0 \ R | | L2
50/60 HZ e 1
« LI{HOT) . -
13,1 &MP -~
|~ o/ LI
switeH Tor —7
A)
v
DAKE ELECTRICAL CONTROL / WIRING
GRAMD HAWEN, MICH. MAT L. STOCK Mo, USED OM
SCALE: NA 909250
pr. __HOO TH. - — —
en. AP, CESIGNED BY FATT. HO. FILE ®. _'l'!'h'; MO, _
DATE, 17783708 078 | aPeroven By S/ /5
12

REV052019



DAKE |

HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

Dake Corporation
724 Robbins Road

Grand Haven, M| 49417

www.dakecorp.com

SEQUENCE OF OPERATIOM
I0LE - HANDLE WEUTEAL, FREESSUEE IW CYLIMDERE LOCKS.
FRESSING - HANOLE POS. zl, CLOSE ANMD/OR THROTTLE FOR
HAM MOVEMENT ANMDAORE PRESSURE.
RETURN - HANDLE POS. 22, OFPEN AND/OR THROTTLE FOR
HAM MOVEMENT ANMDA/UOE DECOMPRESSION.
f @3 .
e q_ ‘\-_J'_T l:-.—'c3 lJé
THROTTL ING N x |=
ACTION (4) ] -
POS | Al |BPDS 2 AN B0RE = 2
oAb |1 L /_F | ter* SoRoke SR
| ilA - s
Yy 2)
il e
E000 |
P.S.1.
| SET - < |
| 3550 P51 ;r |
L1 1
2 H.F.
1450 R.P.M.
| f"&“\ 42(/”' "‘\ |
| e M |1 3 GALLON RESERVOIR
\ k\\\ /’ RECOMMENDED OIL VISCOSITY
(1) |50-275 S50 @ 100° F.
4 2 HOSE 302201 DAKE
3 | GAUBE - 50 TOM 302939 J4KE
2 | WORKHEAD - 350 TON 716547 DAKE
| | POWER UNIT 301856 N4KE
ITEH QLAM, DESCRIFPTION MOOEL. ™0, HMAKE
COMFOMNENT LIST
|mﬁa| HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM
GRAMND HAVEM, MICHIGAM MAT 'L, S17E B LUSED O
ORAWN: S K 9-280
SCALE NONE STOCK MO, PATT, MO, FILE MO, L ForRw, no,
DATE: L I1/14/08 H721 1
THIZ JRAIME MWD THE [HFOHAATIOW HESELN 15 THE PROPERTY OF [WKE AHD MUST ACT 2E TREMSFERFED TOOAMT THIHD PARTT (R BE SEC PR THE MMBMUFACTIRE, MUHCHASE (R SMLE CF 1TEMS WITHOUT WROTTEH CONSENT (F CHKE

909250

13

REV052019



DAKE |

EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

Dake Corporation

724 Robbins Road
Grand Haven, Ml 49417
www.dakecorp.com

Iltem # | Qty | Description Part # Iltem # | Qty. | Description Part #
Hex Cap Screw 5/16"-
1 1 | Frame 50 Ton 706943 24 4 | 18 NCx1/2"lg 43313
2 4 | Hex Cap Screw 1/2"-13x3 1/4" Ig 43356 25 4 | Lock Washer 5/16" 43644
3 4 | Channel Washer 1/2" 43657 26 4 | Hex Nut 5/16"-18 43911
4 1 | Work head Assembly 716547 Hose Kit / Valve 301856KIT
5 4 | Lock Washer 1/2" 43647 28 1 | Label All pins warning 84487
6 4 | Hex Nut 1/2"-13 43916 29 1 | Label Fingers out of 84399
7 2 | Base Angle 566 30 1 Label Ganged warning 300168
Hex Cap Screw 1/2"-13NC X 1 Label Lockout
8 4 |[1/2"1g 43349 31 1 procedure 76462
9 6 | Table Pin 569 32 1 | Label Voltage danger 84395
10 6 | Retaining Ring 43980 33 1
11 2 | Table Channel 706945 34 1 | Label Made in USA 76936
12 4 | Lock Washer 1/2" 43647 35 2 | Table Plate 702
13 4 | Hex Nut 1/2"-13 43916 36 2 | V-Block 336
14 4 | 5/8-11 x 10 %" long 79983 37 1 | Dake Name Plate 81002
15 4 | Table Spacer 86488 A 1 Piston 87135
16 2 | Shackle 301884 B 1 | Piston guide 87136
17 2 | Chain 301881 C 1 | Cylinder 87134
18 4 | Spring Snap 301882 D 1 Soc. Hd. Cap screw 43485
19 2 | Eye Bolt 301880 E 1 Seal 37044
20 1 | Nose Piece 87138 F 1 | T-Ring 37048
21 4 | Lock Washer 5/8" 43648 G 1 | Wear Ring 37045
22 4 | Hex Nut 5/8"x11 43917 H 1 | Wear Ring 37046
23 1 | Hydraulic Power Unit 301856PU J 1 | T-Ring Seal 17942
909250 14 REV052019



Dake Corporation

724 Robbins Road
Grand Haven, Ml 49417
www.dakecorp.com

NN 1
AR

[P Y

909250 15 REV052019



7-1/4 DIA.

T

Dake Corporation
724 Robbins Road

Grand Haven, M| 49417

www.dakecorp.com

~T
Q
o 3
= /
P
// //
;S
// /
v
/o
/)
/)
A/
- /
/
- /
= N
Ak
TI“ CQ ‘I\ FARY /
\ili - -
<« -
13-1/2 DIA.

Please contact factory for current prices.

ORDERING INFORMATION

Parts are available for direct purchase from Dake or through a distributor. When placing a parts
order, you will need to provide the part number, name of part, and model number. All parts

shipped F.O.B. Factory in Grand Haven, MI.

909250 16

TEM | DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | QTY
A | Piston 87135 1
B Piston Guide 87136 1
C | Cylinder 87134 1
D Socket Cap Screw 43485 8
E Seal 37044 1
F_ [ T-Ring 37048 1
G | Wear Ring 37045 1
H Wear Ring 37046 1
J T-Ring Seal 17942 1

REV052019




